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CONFIDENTIAL RECCRD SHEET

REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE Appendix A

30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE b=21~7& (

FULL NAME ?ONHLU A . ér. LH&.‘/‘:_’,?,'.,- !

(Mo initials if you can possibly give full name) |

ADDRESS__ 4/ Q| o &, 5“,{, SR

CITY _LEnymm o STATE & 14250, ZIP CODE_4 & 04.f
DATE OF BIRTH S =9 -5+ (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE /’/J z (7o be used ONLY when date of birth is not knowm)

RELIZION _SALUYNTION Hi il

TATIOWALITY

QCCUPATION  pJyludr e - 7180 E

EDUCATION  jHiGH S eHOQIe = [ASLITAPY ~ s T ERY

WEIGHT [1o Ik HEIGHT

ST FTr 2 yucu~n RACE ()M TE

COLOR OF HALR 120t

COLOR OF EYES Gy
/

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR IHTERESTS S rPoiiT s

MARRIED OR S1HGLE Neo CHILDREN — .
WIFE'S UAME e ,
GCOUTING COLUECTIONS:
ouIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED -  DATE RESIGNED
TR L2 LOC. . P Roy P

2 e Zo6 L. 1975

SPECTAL RECOMHITION

SUST'ENDED OR DEIIED REGISTRATICH FOR FOLLOWIMNG REASONS:

CHiILD MOLE TIAT/O 0

-

SPECTFY THE FACTS WHICH LFAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENTAL OF REGISTRATION AND ‘

ATTACH SUPTORTING DOCUMEIT: (DTATE QLY KHOWN FACTS, W0OT RUMOR, CONJECTURE

OB SPECUTATION):

~
K

NOTED
SEP 11197
JOSEPH L. A

Gigned A } L"J{fv/ﬁlc((.@-." L ,{’/‘

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Conneil L{J‘Lﬂ-t;é T }1"7?~9/\f(1§;\‘§,54y " \?L,‘)/
) v .
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REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERVICE

CO.DENTIAL RECORD SHEET

APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE December 8, 1986

SOCIAL SECURITY

FULL NAME Ronald A. St. Laurent NUMBER
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)
ADDRESS__ 2915 East Roosevelt [101A
cITY Phoenix STATE Arizona ZIP CODE__85008

DATE OF BIRTH 8-9-54

(This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE

(To be used ONLY when date

of birth is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY American
CCCUPATION Security Guard

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 145 pounds HEIGHT 5 feet 7 inches RACE Caucasian

COLOR OF HAIR Sandy

COLOR OF EYES Brown (wears glasses) |

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN

{Number, ages, and names, if possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:
UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Troop 13 Phoenix AZ Scoutmaster 8-8-86 10-31-86

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

Order of the Arrow

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION
Mr.

with 2 counts of Sexual Conduct with a minor,
#186-162737.

One of the counts is against a boy who is a registered member of Troop 3.

of indecent exposure. Report

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU

FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

St. Laurent has been arrested by the Phoenix Police Sex Crimes Unit and charged

3 counts of Child Molestation and 2 counts

Det. Larry Addington was the arresting officer. !

TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY

KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

R$=~509
4/14/83-nah

EXECUTIVE

Signed

scour

e

Council Theodore Roosevelt —&“5Q10
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January 7, 1987

Hr. E. Earl Hays
Scout Execuytive
Theodnre Roosevelt Council, MNo. 10

PERSONAL % CONFIDENTIAL
Oear Sonny: |

Thank you for your Tetter ¢f Decemher 8th concerning Mr. Ron St. Laurent. This
information is most helpful to us and will certainly enable us to refuse regis-
tration attempts. We hope you will keep us informed as any legal action takes
p]ace. |

We do find, in checking our files, that an individual by this name is on our
file who had once lived in Leavenworth, Kansas. We believe it is very possible
this is the same individual.

Unfortunately, the computer file has difficuity when you have names which are

abhreviated, such as "St.," and have periods or do not have periods. We have, |
therefore, entered the na me on our files in several different configurations to

make certain that this "s1ip" of allowing a registration to get through the

system does not again occur. ]
Let us know jf we may bhe of more help to you in this process.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, 0Oirector ;
Registration, Subscription & i
Statistical Service

PE/cre

cc: Mestern Region READY FOR FILE
JaN 71587

SIHRET el ER
CONF010312
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0,

Theodore Roosevelt Council . Boy Scouts of America ‘

PRESIOENT
Geraid 0. Milier

CQUNCH. COMMISSIONER
Ardedl Ellsworth

VICE PARESIDENTS
C.E. "Pen” Cooney
Bob Dawes

Lyle A. Kmght

Cean T Malan

W. Ralph Pew
Patnck V. Reed

MEMBERS AT LARGE
£ J. "Bert” Brown

JA. Farnsworth, Jr.
Clyde A Grunow, Sr,
Richarg W. Koed

Jack S. Lake

witiam G. Payne, M.D.
C.C. Pepergerdas, M.D.
€. Widisoe Shumway
Lawrence F Snead

H Stephens Thomas, M D.
Mehin &, Tiehen

LEGAL COUNSEL
Antnony V Ehmann

TREASURER
'ames A Voge!

HISTANT TREASURER
. Egward Lake

SCOUT EXECUTIVE
E Eari “Sonny” Hays

‘ A UHLTED WAY AGENG ¢

niea Ay

2969 North Greentfieid Road

December 8, 1986

Phoenix, Arizona 85016-7715

s Telephone (602) 264-0621 )

: 7
_/;l/ﬁ‘(/u
@’Ju( |
7/

Paul Ernst

Director of Registration
And Subscription
National Council

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75062-1296

Dear Paul:

Attached is a copy of a Confidential Report for Mr. Ron St. Laurent,
who was Scoutmaster of Troop 13. When the Child Molestation was
alledged in late October, we asked Mr. St. Laurent to remove himself
voluntarily from leadership of Troop 13 pending police investigation.
Today these new charges and the arrest was made. The police will
confirm to us in writing, which we will forward to you.

My understanding is that Mr. St. Laurent was also a Scouter at one
time in Flagstaff. The police are checking this as well. I will
keep you apprised of new developments. Mr. St. Laurent is
currently being held by the Phoenix Police on the charges indicated
on the form.

Sincerely,/

P ,
E. Earl/"Sonny" Ha¥s
Scout Exeeclitive

1

EEH/jab

Enclosure

SOA5TA RON

OEC 1 21986
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Serving 10,500
boys and
leaders in

Ashiand
Framingham
Holliston
Hopedaie
Hopkinton

Hudson

Mariboro
Maynard
Mendon
Miilord
Natick
Northboro
Sherborn
Sauthboro
Slow
Sudbury
Wayiand
Westboro

;2& ALGOMRUIN COUNCIL
" BAOQY SCOUTS OF

0. Bov 149

AMERICA -

34 Deloss Streer Frammgham, Massachusets 0170} 6y

Deocomb or 17,1978

ifr. Pebhort 5k, Lauront
o Carficld Strent
Franklin, A 02078

rnar Yr, Sk. Lourent:

After careful roview, we have decided that your reqgistration
with £he Pov Senuts of Arnrica should he suspended. We are
therafore compelled to request that you sever any relations
that von may have with the "ny Scouts of America.

You shonld wnderstand that BSA leadership refistration is a
priviliean and i5 not: antomatizalle aranted tn evervone who
applies. e reserve the right btn suspend recistration when-
ever there is a concorn than an individnal may not measure
up to the high stondards of leadership which FSA sneks to
provide Cor American youth. Please also understand that
this decisien and the reasons for it will be maintained as

confidential.
If you wish to havn this decision reviewed, please write to

me, explaining your‘versicn of the facts supporting your claim
that your reqistration as A BSA leader should e reinstated.

Sincerely,

Hlownrd W, Barss

Council President
et Regilstration Malfillmont Sarvice

i3 . jd

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1215
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September 13, 1978

Mr. Dan H. Wheatcroft

Scout Executive

Heart of America Co. No.307

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Ronald A. St, Laurent

Dear Dan:

Thank you for the information concerning the abtove Scouter. We have
reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on
the Confidential File.

Your efforts in this area areagreatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

af

CONF010315
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A program for Cub Scouts, Scouls. and Explorers

SCOUTING/USA vl

August 18, 1978

Mr. Paul I. Ernst,

Director

Registration & Subscription Service
National Office

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Re: Ronald A. St. Laurent

Dear Paul:

I am sorry that I cannot provide you with "a copy of the police or court
record, newspaper clippings and signed statements from individuals involved”
...regarding Ronald A. St. Laurent.

Acting on information from a reliable source, as Scout Executive of the
Heart of America Council, I took the following action. I invited Mr.

St. Laurent to my office and with a witness present told him that we
could not accept his registration in the Boy Scouts of America. I returned
his registration fee and tore up his application in front of him. At the
same time I informed him that we had Iinformation that I was not at liberty
to disclose that caused us to take such action. I likewise informed him
that he could only secure the information by getting an attorney. At that
point he confessed that he had a bad record, in fact, he told us what had
happened while in the military and there is no question that he must be
kept out of Scouting.

I realize that we live in a day and age where you cannot go on hearsay, but
I would also submit that we live in a day and age where police departments,
government organization and/or individuals are going to protect themselves

from any repercussion. Sorry I can't provide you with more information.

Siqéérely,

- N
Wheatcroft,

xecutive

DHW/gq

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1215
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July 20, 1978

Mr. Dan Il. Wheatcroft i
Scout Executive 3¢ /
Heart of America Co. No.3e%
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Ronald A, St.lLaurent

Dear Dan:

In response to your letter of June 22, concerning the above Scoutar,
we are holding this informetion pending more details.

We would appreciate a detailed letter containing all the facts i{n this
case. A copy of the police or court record, newspaper clippings and
signed statements from individuels involved are necessary.

We will then review this material with our Attornmey to determine if
the case 18 strong enough to support our action of placing this man

on the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director

Registration & Subscription Service

af

Plaintiff's Exhibit 1215
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Ne. 28-501 -
o < o 8:::2, ::]Hé_‘ % O couumumsmk:r POSITION 5.
ADULT APPLICATION Q post. a0,

O swe no. ' DISTRICT N0, °

':LﬁéSE PRINT ONE LETTER RN EACH SPACE—PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAMNG THREE COPIES
Al

'Royno&} f} I\ S* ‘.'C(Ur‘ﬂn’t‘ OMo

PRINT FIRST NAME FIRST—LEAVE A SPACE BETWEEN FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST NAME

Camar e eepere e

ADDRESS—STREET OR R.F.D. . BOYS' Ll

4011 % g G‘;{ Strett \/9
COLLEGE SCOUTER RESERVE ~N\USE YOUR MAYAG ADDRESS AT COLLEGE. ‘ e
oY Q ’ / smz 4 nrogpd - E ’
Le aue T h B /WY Lf B/ ﬂ
A o)
Caynme, / 63

1 cbags
HOt!iE g?qgng' 1/ 63)\€ (fn%v&g's‘ ACKGROUNCA "y D“’” L us f
srcmu Jf%?’ﬁ"ﬁy

NATIONAL COPY

OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, A ;

UNIT EXPIRATION . 1
* REGISTRATION FEE BOYS' LIFE FEE TERM (MO HS) MONTH YE % -
3 g $
3.50 J.é0 \ APPROVAL—SEE COVER ~ — ™

If applicant has an unexpired membership certificate, registration y ’

o P s ¢ l FOR COUNCIL USE 1

D may be accomplished in this umit by a payment of 50 cents lor
processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate. ft

will be returned by the council.

|
CONF010319
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SGOUTING/USA

Mr. Paul Ernst

Director of Registration &
Subscription Service

National Council

Boy Scouts of America

A program for Cub Scouts. Scouts, and Explorers

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

HEART OF AMERICA COUNCIL—Boy Scouts of America

TWO GATEWAY CENTER  SUITE 1017, KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 66101
§13-321-5151 A~

June 22, 1978 ; 3

North Brunswick, New Jersey (8902

Dear Paul:

Attached is a confidential record sheet which is self-explanatory. I
visited personally with Mr. St. Laurent. He understands that he is
not to apply for membership in the Boy Scouts of America. Please

take appropriate action.

DEW/gg
encl.

) etz

H. Wheatcroft,
Scbut Executive

CONF010320
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